2400055688

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	-
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
<u>u</u>		į

Office Use Only



000431048840

2024 AUG 29 AM 9: 47

2024 AUG 29 PM 3: 26

CT CORP

(850) 656-4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Da	ate: 08/29/2024	
	Acc#I20160000	072 G: C)W
Name:	Tampa Bay Group Holdings,	Inc.
Document #:		
Order #:	15843285	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination	2024 AUG 29 AN 9: 47 TALL MASSIE, FL
Filing: 🗸	Certified:	Email Address for Annual Report Notificatio
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 70.00	

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Tampa	Bay Group Holdings, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	i a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED
	Greensfelder LLP, Attn: Giulia I Name 50 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100	Di Cenzo e (Printed or typed)	OF STATE
	eveland, Ohio 44113-1406	Address State & Zip	
<u>216</u>	5.583.7348 Daytime T	'elephone number	
gdio	cenzo@ubglaw.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report i	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

7

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM The name of the corre	<u>IE</u> pration shall be: Tampa Bay Group Holdings	s, Inc.	
ARTICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address e North, Clearwater, FL 33762		Mailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for whi	RPOSE ch the corporation is organized is: Any and	l all lawful busi	iness.
			7024 A
		s designated as Class A comm <u>n shares,</u> par value \$.01, which	wency-Two Thousand (22,000) compositions share. It value \$.0 from shares, par value \$.01, which shall be voting shares, and (1) from the shall be nonvoting shares. Except as aforesain the express terms of
Name and T	itle: John R. Kavula, Chief Executive Office	r Name and Title	Jerold B. Lightner, Chief Operating Officer
Address	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762	_ Address:	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762
Name and Ti	itle: Michael D. Henley, President	Name and Title	Christopher M. Johnson, Executive Vice President
Address	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762	_ Address:	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762
Name and Ti	itle: Leonard S. Heiser, Secretary	_ Name and Title	Herbert I. Goulder, Treasurer
Address	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762	Address:	4825 140th Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762
		_	

Name an	id Title: Trina M. Rodriguez, Chief Financial Of	ficer Name and Title: N/A	
Address	4825 140th Avenue North	Address:	
	Clearwater, FL 33762		
ARTICLE VI_	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and F	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	e) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	John R. Kavula	<u></u>	
Address:	4825 140th Avenue North		
	Clearwater, FL 33762		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
			
the <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	John R. Kavula		
Address:	4825 140th Avenue North		
	Clearwater, FL 33762		
			202
ARTICI E VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:		ZÖZY AUG TALLA
Effective date, if	other than the date of filing:	(OPTION	Wr) Zi 5 =
(If an effective of	Fother than the date of filing:	annot be more than five da	ys prior or 90 days a to the
			$\omega \simeq > 1$
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applic effective date on the Department of State's reco		ments, this date, will not be listed as
			9: 47
	ned as registered agent to accept service of proc		oration at the place designated in th
certificate, I am	familiar, with and accept the appointment as reg	gistered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity
som!	1 Benela	John R. Kavula	08/29/2024
Required Signa	tture/Registered Agent		Date
	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein		
document to the	Department of State constitutes a third degree f	etony as provided for in s.81	7.155, F.S.
x Enn	5 Bunk	John R. Kavula	08/29/2024
Required Sign	ature/Incorporator		Date